
Scoring rubric of the Pre – Test. 
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1 AIRLANGGA DAVAREL SATYA A. 3 2 2 1 2 10 poor 

2 ERLINA CITRA ARINTA  3 2 2 2 3 12 poor 

3 FARAH MAIDOTUL VANESA 3 4 3 2 3 15 good 

4 GALIS MARGA MAHARDIKA 3 2 2 2 3 12 poor 

5 IRZHA PUTRI ENDRAWAN 3 2 1 2 2 10 poor 

6 LAYYINATUL ZAHRA 3 3 2 2 2 12 poor 

7 MALIK IBRAHIM 2 3 1 2 2 10 poor 

8 MEGA TITIAN RIZKIA UTAMI  3 3 3 2 2 13 good 

9 MEYSHIEN PUTRI ANDRIANI 4 4 4 2 3 17 Satisfactory 

10 MOCH. NUR SHOLEH 3 3 1 1 3 11 poor 

11 MOCHAMMAD SYAHRUL RIFAI 2 1 1 1 2 7 poor 

12 MOH. ALAM PRADITA 3 3 2 2 2 12 good 

13 MUCHAMMAD RAGA KURNIA  3 2 1 2 3 11 poor 

14 MUH. GALIH ERLANGGA AKBAR 3 2 1 2 2 10 poor 

15 MUHAMMAD ANDIKA DWI F. 3 2 1 2 3 11 poor 

16 MUHAMMAD YUSUF WINDARSO 3 4 3 2 3 15 good 

17 MUKHAMAD ANDIKA IRNAWAN 3 4 4 2 3 16 good 

18 NABILA FITRIA NINGRUM 3 3 2 1 2 11 poor 

19 NESYAH CHANDRA WINATAH 3 4 4 2 1 14 good 

20 PAUNDRA YUDISTIRA A. P. 2 1 1 1 1 6 poor 

21 SINDY AURA PUTRI NATASYA 2 2 1 1 2 8 poor 

22 SITI NUR LAILATUL FITRIAH 3 3 1 2 2 11 poor 

23 VIONA GALUH FATIKASARI 2 2 1 1 2 8 poor 

24 YULIANA ENDAH LESTARI 3 3 1 2 1 10 poor 

25 M. ARKA HARYANTO 2 1 1 1 1 6 poor 

 



Scoring rubric of the Post – Test 
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1 AIRLANGGA DAVAREL SATYA A. 4 3 2 2 4 15 good 

2 ERLINA CITRA ARINTA  4 4 3 3 4 18 satisfactory 

3 FARAH MAIDOTUL VANESA 5 5 4 4 5 23 satisfactory 

4 GALIS MARGA MAHARDIKA 3 4 3 3 4 17 satisfactory 

5 IRZHA PUTRI ENDRAWAN 4 3 2 3 4 16 good 

6 LAYYINATUL ZAHRA 4 5 3 3 4 19 satisfactory 

7 MALIK IBRAHIM 4 4 3 3 3 17 satisfactory 

8 MEGA TITIAN RIZKIA UTAMI  4 4 3 2 3 16 good 

9 MEYSHIEN PUTRI ANDRIANI 5 5 5 5 5 25 Excellent 

10 MOCH. NUR SHOLEH 4 4 2 3 3 16 good 

11 MOCHAMMAD SYAHRUL RIFAI 3 2 1 2 3 11 good 

12 MOH. ALAM PRADITA 4 4 3 3 4 18 satisfactory 

13 MUCHAMMAD RAGA KURNIA  4 4 2 2 4 16 good 

14 MUH. GALIH ERLANGGA AKBAR 3 2 2 2 3 12 good 

15 MUHAMMAD ANDIKA DWI F. 3 3 2 2 4 14 good 

16 MUHAMMAD YUSUF WINDARSO 4 5 5 4 5 23 Excellent 

17 MUKHAMAD ANDIKA IRNAWAN 5 5 5 5 5 25 Excellent 

18 NABILA FITRIA NINGRUM 3 3 2 3 3 14 good 

19 NESYAH CHANDRA WINATAH 3 4 5 2 3 17 satisfactory 

20 PAUNDRA YUDISTIRA A. P. 3 2 1 2 3 11 poor 

21 SINDY AURA PUTRI NATASYA 3 3 2 2 3 13 good 

22 SITI NUR LAILATUL FITRIAH 4 4 2 2 3 15 good 

23 VIONA GALUH FATIKASARI 3 3 2 2 3 13 good 

24 YULIANA ENDAH LESTARI 3 3 3 2 3 14 good 

25 M. ARKA HARYANTO 2 2 2 2 2 10 poor 

 



Category 

1 - 5 = Weak 

6 - 11 = Poor 

12 - 16 = Good 

17 - 21 = Satisfactory 

22 - 25 = Excellent  

 


